
 

 

18%

29 national
2 regional

159 sub-hubs

26 FT HCCs (84%)
20 IMOs (65%)

10 by MoH
14 by NGOs

PEOPLE TARGETED

REQUESTED FUNDING
US$ 3 billion

FUNDED

95 million

US$ 563 million

CLUSTERS/SECTORS

STAFF

CO-COORDINATION

COUNTRY HEALTH CLUSTER / SECTOR DASHBOARD
JUNE 2022

This dashboard includes all activated clusters and other national health emergencies coordination platforms with a 2021/2022
Humanitarian Response Plan.



 

 

LEGEND

*For some countries, there is no 2022 HRP funding requested data, as such funding
requested data from 2021 could not be updated at this time and is reflected in the total
for funding requested. Funding requested data from 2021 has been marked with an
asterisk on the country cards. 

FT  - Full Time
PT  - Part Time
a.i. – ad interim/acting
INGO – International Nongovernmental Organization
NNGO – National Nongovernmental Organization
HCC – Health Cluster Coordinator
IMO – Information Management Officer
PHO – Public Health Officer
MOH – Ministry of Health



 

 

BANGLADESH (COX'S BAZAR)

PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

WHO MOH WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 3

7 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 0 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

5.5 million
PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

TBC

WHO MOH WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 4 NATIONAL TEAM: 3 NATIONAL TEAM: 2
8 INGOS 23 INGOS

12 NNGOS 17 NNGOS
5 UN AGENCIES 4 UN AGENCIES

2 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY
3 DONORS 6 DONORS 2 DONORS

0 OBSERVERS 2 OBSERVERS 7 OBSERVERS

4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

1 PT COORDINATOR
1 PT IM OFFICER

PARTNERS: 54
1 PT COORDINATOR
1 PT IM OFFICER
0 PT PH OFFICER
0 COMMS OFFICER

CAMEROON
GRADE 2

1.6 million 21 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

45%
PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

2018 WHO, UNFPA

2 DONORS
1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY

2 OBSERVERS

0 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

7 DONORS

1 FT COORDINATOR 18 INGOS
2 FT IM OFFICER 33 NNGOS

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

1 million

0 PH OFFICER
1 PT COMMS OFFICER

PARTNERS: 35

1 PT PH OFFICER 6 UN AGENCIES
1 PT COMMS OFFICER 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY

PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

2015 UNICEF
ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

BURUNDI
UNGRADED

788,576
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

318,340

AFGHANISTAN

18 INGOS

PEOPLE TARGETED

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

Bambari,Bangassou,Bria, Kaga-BandoroBamenda, Bertoua, Buea, Maroua

PROTRACTED 2
2.7 million 38.5 million

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

1.1 million 20%
PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

4 OBSERVERS

Dori, Fada, Kaya, Ouahigouya, Dedougou, Tenkodogo

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

2017 WHO

1 FT COORDINATOR
1 FT IM OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR

PARTNERS: 50

GRADE 3, LEVEL 3 PROTRACTED 2

1.4 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

1.4 million
PEOPLE TARGETED

18.1 million

14.7 million

22 NNGOS
5 UN AGENCIES

NATIONAL TEAM:2

2014
ACTIVATED

2 DONORS

34 INGOS
1 FT, 1 PT IM OFFICER

BURKINA FASO
GRADE 2

2.4 million 26.5 M 
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

6 UN AGENCIES

$378 miliion

30%
FUNDED

36%
FUNDED

NATIONAL TEAM: 3

IRC
ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

PARTNERS: 77

0 PT PH OFFICER

2019

1.1 M
PEOPLE TARGETED

PARTNERS: 54
1 FT COORDINATOR

6 NNGOS

TdH
ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

MDA

110.8 million

3%
FUNDED

0 COMMS OFFICER

Kandahar, Mazar Sharif , Herat, Nangarhar, Paktia , Balkh, Kabul 

7 OBSERVERS

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

0 COMMS OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER 6 UN AGENCIES

6 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 PT COMMS OFFICER 2 NATIONAL AUTHORITY

2007

PARTNERS: 29
1 PT COORDINATOR 12 INGOS
1 PT IM OFFICER 7 NNGOS



 

 

COLOMBIA DEM. REP. OF THE CONGO

PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

WHO WHO WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 2 NATIONAL TEAM: 5 NATIONAL TEAM: 2
1 FT COORDINATOR 19 INGOS 2 PT COORDINATOR 43 INGOS
1 FT IM OFFICER 8 NNGOS 2 PT IM OFFICER 7 NNGOS
0 PH OFFICER 9 UN AGENCIES 1 PT PH OFFICER 7 UN AGENCIES
0 COMMS OFFICER 6 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 COMMS OFFICER 2 NATIONAL AUTHORITY

14 DONORS 3 DONORS
6 OBSERVERS 2 OBSERVERS

4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 12 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

209 million
PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

0%

WHO WHO WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 3 NATIONAL TEAM: 2 NATIONAL TEAM: 3
28 INGOS 10 INGOS 5 INGOS
9 NNGOS 1 NNGOS 10 NNGOS

5 UN AGENCIES 5 UN AGENCIES 4 UN AGENCIES
1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 2 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES

6 DONORS 2 DONORS 4 DONORS
2 OBSERVERS 0 OBSERVERS 4 OBSERVERS

15 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 7 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

9%

PARTNERS: 19 PARTNERS: 29

0 COMMS OFFICER

1 FT COORDINATOR 1 FT COORDINATOR

MDM

Anbar, Dahuk, Erbil, Kirkuk, Ninewah, Salah al-Din, Sulaymaniyah

CO-COORDINATOR

7 million

3%

PARTNERS: 64 PARTNERS: 131

MDA

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

1 FT COORDINATOR
61 NNGOS
50 INGOS

2 FT IM OFFICER

Arauca, Atlántico,  Bolívar,  Cundinamarca, Guainía, La 
Guajira, Magdalena, Nariño, Norte de Santander,  Santander, 
Sucre, Vichada, 

Sud-Kivu (Bukavu), Nord-Kivu (Goma), Tanganyika (Kalemie), Ituri 
(Bunia),Kasai (Kananga),Roving Mechanism

6 UN AGENCIES
0 COMMS OFFICER 5 NATIONAL AUTHORITY

181 million

PROTRACTED 3UNGRADED

1.7 million 29.3 million 6 million

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR ACTIVATED
IRC

41 million 9 million

CHAD
GRADE 2

1.2 million 12% 1 million 9% 6.5 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$ FUNDS REQUESTED US$

PEOPLE TARGETED PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

13 million 1,200,000 5 million 1.7 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

45% 387,998

0 PH OFFICER

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

2007

5 OBSERVERS
4 DONORS

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR

PARTNERS: 62

2010 MoH 2006

1 FT PH OFFICER 0 PH OFFICER

FUNDED

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR ACTIVATED

698,000

Abeché, Bol, Gore, Sarh

IRAQ

0 COMMS OFFICER 0 COMMS OFFICER

1 FT IM OFFICER 1 FT IM OFFICER 1 PT IM OFFICER
1 FT COORDINATOR

2015 FMOH 2020 MOH 2014

GRADE 3, LEVEL 3
HONDURASETHIOPIA

PROTRACTED 2UNGRADED

PARTNERS: 51

46.8 million

1 FT PH OFFICER

Addis Ababa, Afar, Amhara, B Gumuz,  D Dawa/ Harari, East Guji,  
East Hararge, East Wollega, Gambela, Oromia, SNNP, Somali, Tigray, 
West Guji,  West Hararge

Atlántida, Cortés, Choluteca, Puerto Lempira, Gracias a Dios, 
Santa Bárbara



 

 

PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

WHO WHO WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 3 NATIONAL TEAM: 4
13 INGOS 18 INGOS 59 INGOS
5 NNGOS 2 NNGOS 36 NNGOS

5 UN AGENCIES 4 UN AGENCIES 7 UN AGENCIES
1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES

3 DONORS 4 DONORS 0 DONORS
1 OBSERVERS 4 OBSERVERS 0 OBSERVERS

2 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 9 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 7 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

MOZAMBIQUE

27.1 million
PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

14%

WHO WHO WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 4 NATIONAL TEAM: 2
13 INGOS 33 INGOS 16 INGOS
1 NNGOS 7 NNGOS 2 NNGOS

6 UN AGENCIES 9 UN AGENCIES 6 UN AGENCIES
2 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES 2 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES

5 DONORS 8 DONORS 4 DONORS
3 OBSERVERS 14 OBSERVERS 8 OBSERVERS

2 SUB-NATIONAL HUB 6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS
Hakha, Hpa An, Lashio, Myitkyina, Sittwe, Taunggyi Diffa, Maradi, Tahoua, Tillabery

28%

2.5 million

609,185               

MALIMADAGASCAR
GRADE 2

1.1 million 13.4 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

310,000 33%

1 FT IM OFFICER

GRADE 2 PROTRACTED 2

PROTRACTED 2

804,000               27.5 million 4.3 million 22.9 million

LIBYA

2015
PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

15%

PARTNERS: 33
1 FT COORDINATOR

FUNDS REQUESTED US$ FUNDS REQUESTED US$

2012 ALIMA

398,930               88%

FUNDED

1.3 million 13 million

692,510                 
PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

PARTNERS: 28 NATIONAL TEAM: 2 PARTNERS: 102

1 PT IM OFFICER 1 PT IM OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER 0 PH OFFICER

1 PT COMMS OFFICER

1 PT COORDINATOR 1 FT COORDINATOR

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

1 PT PH OFFICER

1 PT COMMS OFFICER 1 PT COMMS OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR

PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

2022 DGMP
ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

1 PT COMMS OFFICER 0 COMMS OFFICER

PROTRACTED 2 GRADE 2

CO-COORDINATOR

79 million

13%

Benghazi, Sebha

2019 MOH WVI
ACTIVATED

1 FT PH OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR

PARTNERS: 38
1 FT COORDINATOR

ACTIVATED

NATIONAL TEAM: 2

4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

MOH

MYANMAR NIGER

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

PARTNERS: 30

0 FT IM OFFICER

PEOPLE TARGETED

ACTIVATED

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

PARTNERS: 71

1 FT IM OFFICER

Gao, Kidal, Menaka, Mopti, Segou, Taoudeni, Tombouctou

2.5 million

1 FT IM OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER

1.2 million

Analanjirofo,Atsinanana,Atsimo Atsinanana, 
Fitovinany,Vatovavy,Anosy,Androy, Atsimo Andrefana,Ihorombe

ACTIVATED

1.4 million

0 COMMS OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR

0 PH OFFICER

2012 - 2010

1 FT COORDINATOR1 FT COORDINATOR

PEOPLE TARGETED FUNDED

Cabo Delgado Province, Nampula



 

 

NORTH EAST NIGERIA

PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

SMoH WHO
   LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 2 NATIONAL TEAM: 2
21 INGOS 36 INGOS

32 NNGOS 40 NNGOS
6 UN AGENCIES 9 UN AGENCIES

6 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES
5 DONORS 8 DONORS

3 OBSERVERS 9 OBSERVERS
3 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 1 SUB-NATIONAL HUB

SOMALIA

141 million
PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

9%

WHO WHO WHO
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 3 NATIONAL TEAM: 3
33 INGOS 31 INGOS 22 INGOS

86 NNGOS 62 NNGOS 3 NNGOS
4 UN AGENCIES 6 UN AGENCIES 5 UN AGENCIES

1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 2 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES
6 DONORS 11 DONORS 6 DONORS

5 OBSERVERS 2 OBSERVERS 8 OBSERVERS
14 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 10 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

50 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

OCCUPIED PALESTINIAN TERRITORY

1.5 million

1.2 million 19%
PEOPLE TARGETED

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

1 FT IM OFFICER

GRADE 2
PACIFIC

CO-COORDINATOR

FUNDED The Pacific Humanitarian Team (PHT) Health & Nutrition Cluster is 
a regional coordination mechanism facilitated by WHO and 
UNICEF which engages with Ministries of Health and partners 

across the 21 Pacific island countries and areas (PICs) to support 
health emergency preparedness and response. 

SUDAN

FUNDS REQUESTED US$
11%

Adamawa, Borno, Yobe

6.4 million

1 FT IM OFFICER

ALIGHT

American Samoa, Cook Islands, Fiji, French Polynesia, Guam, 
Kiribati, Republic of the Marshall Islands, the Federated States of 

Micronesia, Narau, New Caledonia, Niue, the Commonwealth of 
the Northern Mariana Islands, Palau, Pitcairn Islands, Somoa, 

Solomon Islands, Tokelau, Tonga, Tuvalu, Vanuatu, and Wallis and 
Futuna. 

6.5 million 108.8 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

0 PH OFFICER

GRADE 3

0 COMMS OFFICER

21 PACIFIC ISLAND COUNTRIES AND AREAS (PICs):

FUNDEDPEOPLE TARGETED
4.7 million

128.6 million5.4 million 10.4 million
FUNDS REQUESTED US$

FUNDED

0 COMMS OFFICER

PARTNERS: 46

4.5 million 53%

GRADE 2

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

REGIONAL COORDINATION MECHANISM 

2016

PEOPLE TARGETED

PARTNERS: 103
1 FT COORDINATOR

2016 WHO

PARTNERS: 73
ACTIVATED

4.9 million 53 million

CO-COORDINATOR

FUNDED

2009 MOH

1 REGIONAL TEAM
1 FT COORDINATOR

ACTIVATED

PEOPLE TARGETED

PARTNERS: 135
CO-COORDINATOR

Save the Children 
ACTIVATED

0 COMMS OFFICER

2 FT IM OFFICERS
1 FT COORDINATOR
NATIONAL TEAM: 3

PEOPLE TARGETED

2006
FUNDED

0 PH OFFICER

2010 Save the Children 2009

1 FT PH OFFICER 0 FT PH OFFICER
1 FT 1 PT IM OFFICER

1 FT COORDINATOR

1 FT COORDINATOR

ACTIVATED

PROTRACTED 3

Biadoa, Afgoye, Hudur, Garowe, Bosaso, Kismayo A, Kismayo 
B, Dhobley, Dolow, Jowhar, Beletwayne, Dusamareeb, 
Mogadishu A, Mogadishu B

0 COMMS OFFICER 0 COMMS OFFICER

Jonglei, Central Equatoria, Eastern Equatoria, Lakes, Northern 
Bahr el Ghazal, Unity, Upper Nile, Warrap, Western Bahr el 
Ghazal, Western Equatoria

ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR

3.4 million

1 FT IM OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER

8 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS
Al Fashir, Damazine, El Daein, Genena, Kadugli, Kassala, Nyala, 
Zallingie

Supporting country-level
 coordination and response

Gaza

1 FT COORDINATOR
PARTNERS: 113

13%

PROTRACTED 3
SOUTH SUDAN



 

 

WHOLE OF SYRIA

PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

0 WHO 0
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

0

0 0 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 0

WHO WHO Relief Int.
   LEAD    LEAD    LEAD

NATIONAL TEAM: 2 NATIONAL TEAM: 4 NATIONAL TEAM: 3
13 INGOS 33 INGOS 10 INGOS

87 NNGOS 55 NNGOS 10 NNGOS
9 UN AGENCIES 10 UN AGENCIES 0 UN AGENCIES

1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES
0 DONORS 10 DONORS 11 DONORS

8 OBSERVERS 33 OBSERVERS  5 OBSERVERS

0 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 0 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

0.00

MYANMAR

12.3 million 582 million 0.00

1 FT COORDINATOR

1 FT PH OFFICER

PARTNERS: 141

MALI

PEOPLE TARGETED PEOPLE TARGETED

0
0 0

, , , , 

0 0

FUNDED

2013 – 2017

0 0 8 million 5% 0

GRADE 3

–

ACTIVATED

0

0
FUNDED PEOPLE TARGETED

0%

SYRIA - DAMASCUS

Aleppo, Deir-ez-Zor, Homs, Lattakia, Qamishli
5 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

ACTIVATED

1 PT IM OFFICER

PARTNERS: 118

CO-COORDINATOR

0

PARTNERS: 36

1 PT COMMS OFFICER

ACTIVATED

0 COMMS OFFICER

0

0
01 FT IM OFFICER 0

1 FT COORDINATOR

2 FT IM OFFICERS 1 FT IM OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER

GRADE 3

GRADE 2 REGIONAL COORDINATION MECHANISM GRADE 2

CO-COORDINATORACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR
2015 IDA

0 0

CROSS-BORDER TURKEY
GRADE 3

NATIONAL TEAM: 2

0.00 0.00
FUNDS REQUESTED US$ FUNDS REQUESTED US$

CO-COORDINATOR

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

0IRC
FUNDED

CROSS-BORDER NORTH-EAST SYRIA

0 COMMS OFFICER
0 PH OFFICER

0

1 FT COORDINATOR 1 FT COORDINATOR

0 2015
ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR ACTIVATED CO-COORDINATOR



 

 

PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN NEED 

WHO 2019 WHO - 2011 WHO FHI 360
   LEAD ACTIVATED    LEAD CO-COORDINATOR ACTIVATED    LEAD CO-COORDINATOR

NATIONAL TEAM: 6 NATIONAL TEAM: 3
58 INGOS 1 FT COORDINATOR 11 INGOS 1 FT COORDINATOR 26 INGOS

72 NNGOS 1 PT 1 FT IM OFFICER 34 NNGOS 2 FT IM OFFICER 25 NNGOS
6 UN AGENCIES 0 PH OFFICER 5 UN AGENCIES 0 PH OFFICER 4 UN AGENCIES

0 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES 0 COMMS OFFICER 1 NATIONAL AUTHORITY 0 COMMS OFFICER 2 NATIONAL AUTHORITIES
0 DONORS 1 DONOR 10 DONORS

13 OBSERVERS 2 OBSERVERS 2 OBSERVERS

4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 2 IGOS 6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 8 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS
Aden, Al Hudaydah, Ibb, Sana'a, Sa'ada, Maareb, Al Mukala, West 
coast

12.6 million

YEMEN
PROTRACTED 3

22 million

PARTNERS: 54 PARTNERS: 69NATIONAL TEAM: 1

FUNDED

FUNDS REQUESTED US$

PEOPLE TARGETED
11%

FUNDS REQUESTED US$
398 million

25%

UNGRADED

FUNDED

VENEZUELA*

7 million 234 million

2014

12 million

GRADE 3, LEVEL 3

PEOPLE TARGETED

Vinnytsia, Dnipro, Odessa, Poltava

1 FT PH OFFICER
3 FT IM OFFICER

FUNDED

CO-COORDINATOR

1 FT 1 PT COORDINATOR

ACTIVATED

PEOPLE TARGETED

-

PARTNERS: 151

0 COMMS OFFICER

Amazonas, Bolívar, Delta Amacuro, Táchira, Zulia, Santa Elena 
de Uairén

*2022 HRP not yet available, data as of last 
update

4.4 million106%6 million

110 million

UKRAINE

FUNDS REQUESTED US$



 

 

AFGHANISTAN COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER
7 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Kandahar 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mazar Sharif 0 1 0 0 0 0
Herat 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nangarhar 0 1 0 0 0 0
Paktia 0 1 0 0 0 0
Balkh 0 1 0 0 0
Kabul 0 1 0 0 0

BURKINA FASO
6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Dori 0 1 0 1 0 0
Fada 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kaya 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ouahigouya 0 1 0 1 0 0
Dedougou 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tenkodogo 0 0 0 1 0 0

CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

0

STAFF SUB-NATIONAL HUBS

COORDINATOR

0



 

 

CAMEROON
4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Bamenda 1 0 0 0 0
Bertoua 0 1 0 0 0
Buea 1 0 1 1 0
Maroua 1 0 0 0 0

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Bambari 0 1 0 0 0
Bangassou 0 1 0 0 0
Bria 0 1 0 0 0
Kaga-Bandoro 0 1 0 0 0

CHAD
4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Abeché 0 1 0 0 0
Bol 0 1 0 0 0
Gore 0 1 0 0 0
Sarh 0 1 0 0 0

0

PT
COORDINATOR

0

IM OFFICER

0
0

PT

1

COORDINATOR

CO-COORDINATOR

COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

1
1
1

PT
1

CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

1

CO-COORDINATOR

0
0



 

 

COLOMBIA FT PT FT FT PT
12 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS 0 0 0 0 0
Arauca 0 0 0 0 0
Atlántico 0 0 0 0 0
Bolívar 0 0 0 0 0
Cundinamarca 0 0 0 0 0
Guainía 0 0 0 0 0
La Guajira 0 0 0 0 0
Magdalena 0 0 0 0 0
Nariño 0 0 0 0 0
Norte de Santander 0 0 0 0 0
Santander 0 0 0 0 0
Sucre 0 0 0 0 0
Vichada 0 0 0 0 0

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO
6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Sud-Kivu (Bukavu) 0 1 0 0 0
Nord-Kivu (Goma) 1 0 0 0 0
Tanganyika (Kalemie) 1 0 0 0 0
Ituri (Bunia) 1 0 0 0 0
Kasai (Kananga) 0 1 0 0 1 0
Roving Mechanism 0 0 0 0 0 0

1

1

COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER
PT

IM OFFICERCO-COORDINATORCOORDINATOR

1

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0

0



 

 

ETHIOPIA
15 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Addis Ababa 0 0 0 0 0
Afar 1 0 0 1 0
Amhara 1 0 0 1 0
B Gumuz 0 0 0 0 0
D Dawa/ Harari 0 0 0 0 0
East Guji 0 0 0 0 0
East Hararge 0 0 0 0 0
East Wollega 0 0 0 0 0
Gambela 0 0 0 0 0
Oromia 0 1 0 0 0
SNNP 0 1 0 0 0
Somali 0 1 0 0 0
Tigray 2 0 0 1 0
West Guji 0 0 0 0 0
West Hararge 0 0 0 0 0

HONDURAS
6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Atlántida 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cortés 0 1 0 0 0 0
Choluteca 0 1 0 0 0 0
Puerto Lempira, Gracias a Dios 0 1 0 0 0 0
Santa Bárbara 0 2 0 0 0 0
Yoro 0 1 0 0 0 0

CO-COORDINATOR

PT

0

COORDINATOR

0

IM OFFICER

0

0

0

0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER



 

 

IRAQ
7 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Anbar 0 1 0 0 0
Dahuk 0 1 0 0 0
Erbil 0 1 0 0 0
Kirkuk 0 1 0 0 0
Ninewah 0 1 0 0 0
Salah al-Din 0 1 0 0 0
Sulaymaniyah 0 1 0 0 0

LIBYA
2 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Benghazi 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sebha 0 0 0 1 0 0

MADAGASCAR
9 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Analanjirofo 0 1 0 0 0 0
Atsinanana 0 1 0 0 0 0
Atsimo Atsinanana 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fitovinany 0 1 0 0 0 0
Vatovavy 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anosy 0 1 0 0 0 0
Androy 0 1 0 0 0 0
Atsimo Andrefana 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ihorombe 0 1 0 0 0 0

COORDINATOR

1
1
0

1
0

COORDINATOR

IM OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR

0
0

PT
CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

COORDINATOR



 

 

MALI
7 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Gao 0 1 0 0 0
Kidal 0 1 0 0 0
Menaka 0 1 0 0 0
Mopti 0 1 0 0 0
Segou 0 1 0 0 0
Taoudeni 0 1 0 0 0
Tombouctou 0 1 0 0 0

MOZAMBIQUE
2 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Cabo Delgado Province 1 0 0 1 0
Nampula 0 1 0 0 0

MYANMAR
6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Hakha 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hpa An 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lashio 1 0 0 0 1 0
Myitkyina 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sittwe 1 0 0 0 1 0
Taunggyi 1 0 0 0 0 0

COORDINATOR

1

PT
0
0
0

0

CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER
PT

0
0

COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

0

COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

0



 

 

NIGER
4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Diffa 0 1 0 1 0 0
Maradi 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tahoua 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tillabery 0 1 0 1 0 0

NIGERIA
3 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Adamawa 0 1 0 0 0
Borno 0 1 0 0 0
Yobe 0 1 0 0 0

OCCUPIED PALESTINIAN TERRITORY
1 SUB-NATIONAL HUB FT PT FT FT PT
Gaza 0 1 0 1 0

COORDINATOR

0

CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER

IM OFFICER
PT

0
0

COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR

COORDINATOR

PT
0



 

 

SOMALIA
14 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Biadoa 0 1 0 0 0 1
Afgoye 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hudur 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garowe 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bosaso 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kismayo A 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kismayo B 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dhobley 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dolow 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jowhar 0 1 0 0 0 1
Beletwayne 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dusamareeb 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mogadishu A 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mogadishu B 0 0 0 1 0 0
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SOUTH SUDAN
10 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT FT PT
Jonglei 1 0 0 0 0
Central Equatoria 1 0 0 0 0
Eastern Equatoria 1 0 0 0 0
Lakes 1 0 0 0 0
Northern Bahr el Ghazal 1 0 0 0 0
Unity 1 0 0 0 0
Upper Nile 1 0 0 0 0
Warrap 1 0 0 0 0
Western Bahr el Ghazal 1 0 0 0 0
Western Equatoria 1 0 0 0 0

SUDAN
8 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Al Fashir 0 1 0 0 0 0
Damazine 0 1 0 0 0 0
El Daein 0 1 0 0 0 0
Genena 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kadugli 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kassala 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nyala 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zallingie 0 1 0 0 0 0
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SYRIA - DAMASCUS
5 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Aleppo 0 1 0 0 0 0
Deir-ez-Zor 0 1 0 0 0 0
Homs 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lattakia 0 1 0 0 0 0
Qamishli 1 0 0 0 0 0

UKRAINE COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER
4 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Vinnytsia 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dnipro 0 1 0 0 0 0
Odessa 0 0 0 0 0 0
Poltava 0 0 0 0 0 0
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YEMEN COORDINATOR CO-COORDINATOR IM OFFICER
8 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Aden 1 0 1 0 1 0
Al Hudaydah 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ibb 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sana'a 1 0 0 0 2 0
Sa'ada 1 0 0 0 1 0
Maareb 0 1 0 0 0 0
Al Mukala 1 0 0 0 0 0
West coast 1 0 0 0 0 0

VENEZUELA
6 SUB-NATIONAL HUBS FT PT FT PT FT PT
Amazonas 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bolívar 0 1 0 0 0 0
Delta Amacuro 0 1 0 0 0 0
Táchira 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zulia 0 1 0 0 0 0
Santa Elena de Uairén 0 1 0 0 0 0
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